VIRGINIA
CAVALIERS

2025 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

DATE

OPPONENT TIME

TV

RESULT

Sat, Aug 30
Sat, Sep 6
Sat, Sep 13
Sat, Sep 20
Fri, Sep 26
Sat, Oct 4
Sat, Oct 18
Sat, Oct 25
Sat, Nov 1
Sat, Nov 8
Sat, Nov 15

Sat, Nov 29

vs Coastal Carolina

at NC State

vs William & Mary

vs Stanford

vs Florida State

at Louisville

vs Washington State

at North Carolina

at California

vs Wake Forest

at Duke

vs Virginia Tech

TEMPLATETROVE.COM




